The ONLY part number ran will be SCH 

195.(1 5/8 in. max. diameter, 3” max diameter collector.) 3” in. max. diameter 

max turn down. C. NO step or long tube headers.      

14) Frame:      

Wheelbase must be a minimum one-hundred ten (110) inches for unibody frames or a 

minimum one hundred seven and one-half (107.5) inches for full frames. A maximum 

one (1) inch difference from side to side is permitted.     

May be “X” braced. Unibodies must be tied from rear frame to front frame.      

Motor must be in stock location and a minimum one and three quarter (1.75) inches from